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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Assembly District 61

 21,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,705 

 12,015 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,268 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 2,002 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 290 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 71 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 204 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY C. COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NARINGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMERYN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,882 

Unrecorded  823 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Assembly District 62

 35,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,435 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,707 

 5,380 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,636 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 4,310 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 329 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 100 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 276 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY NOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK BARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCARDATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DUYANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BESSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Assembly District 62

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES H. ANTEMOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,075 

Unrecorded  1,632 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Assembly District 63

 24,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,545 

 8,157 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,845 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 2,726 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 332 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 103 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 242 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW S. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA FRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENZION OBSTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPCIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREIDKIN SALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEPALIA WAXLEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SPRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GIONET (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,441 

Unrecorded  1,104 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Assembly District 64

 20,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,206 

 4,678 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,566 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 2,420 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 278 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 60 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 211 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ABDALLAH M. DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANDOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEDEKI MATSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT J. LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT R. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,234 

Unrecorded  972 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 101,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  107,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107,163 

 30,230 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 58,315 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 11,458 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,229 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 334 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 933 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDALLAH M. DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANDOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA FRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY C. COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENZION OBSTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY NOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPCIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE DONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID L. BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NARINGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA FREIDKIN SALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD PERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY R. RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 GEPALIA WAXLEX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK BARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEDEKI MATSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCARDATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMERYN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DUYANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HENLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW G. ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GUTMAJER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BESSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT J. LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT R. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY SPRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:34AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY GIONET (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES H. ANTEMOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,632 

Unrecorded  4,531 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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